
 
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●     mail@dvclaw.com 

Suite 400 
333 SW Taylor 

Portland, OR 97204 
 

January 30, 2013 
 
Via Electronic and US Mail 
 
Public Utility Commission 
Attn: Filing Center 
550 Capitol St. NE #215 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
 

Re: In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON 
Investigation into Treatment of Pension Costs in Utility Rates 
Docket No. UM 1633 

 
Dear Filing Center: 
 
  Enclosed please find the original and two (2) copies of the Signatory Page of the 
Protective Order on behalf of the Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities in the above-
referenced docket.   
  

Thank you for your assistance. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
UU 

/s/ Sarah A. Kohler 
Sarah A. Kohler 

 
Enclosures 
cc: Service List 



PAGE 1 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing Signatory Page on 

behalf of the Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities upon the parties, on the service list, by 

causing the same to be deposited in the U.S. Mail, postage-prepaid, and via electronic mail.   

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 30th day of January, 2013. 

Sincerely,  
 
 
UU/s/ Sarah A. Kohler 
Sarah A. Kohler 

 
(W) NORTHWEST NATURAL 
Mark R. Thompson 
220 NW 2ND AVE 
Portland, OR 97209 
mark.thompson@nwnatural.com 
efiling@nwnatural.com 

(W) PUC STAFF--DEPARTMENT OF 
JUSTICE 
Jason W. Jones 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
jason.w.jones@state.or.us 
 

(W) PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 
OREGON  
Nicholas Cimmiyotti 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
nick.cimmiyotti@state.or.us 
 
 
(W) PACIFIC POWER 
R. Bryce Dalley 
825 NE MULTNOMAH ST., STE 2000 
PORTLAND OR 97232 
bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com 
 
Sarah Wallace 
825 NE MULTNOMAH ST STE 1800 
PORTLAND OR 97232 
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com 
 

(W) PORTLAND GENERAL 
ELECTRIC  
Randy Dahlgren – 1WTC0702 
Douglas Tingey – 1WTC1301 
121 SW Salmon St.  
Portland, OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 
doug.tingey@pgn.com 
 
(W) PACIFICORP DBA PACIFIC 
POWER 
OREGON DOCKETS 
825 NE MULTNOMAH ST, STE 2000 
PORTLAND OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com 

 
(W) MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC 
Lisa Rackner 

 
(W) IDAHO POWER COMPANY 
Lisa D. Nordstrom 
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419 SW 11TH AVE., SUITE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
dockets@mcd-law.com 

Regulatory Dockets 
PO BOX 70 
BOISE ID 83707-0070 
lnordstrom@idahopower.com 
dockets@idahopower.com 

 
(W) CITIZENS UTILITY BOARD OF 
OREGON 
OPUC DOCKETS 
Robert Jenks 
G. Catriona McCracken 
610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org 
bob@oregoncub.org 
catriona@oregoncub.org 

 
(W) CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT 
HAAGENSEN & LLOYD LLP 
Tommy A. Brooks 
Chad M. Stokes 
1001 SW FIFTH AVE, STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 

 
(W) AVISTA CORPORATION  
David. J. Meyer 
PO BOX 3727 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com 
 

 
(W) AVISTA UTILITIES 
Elizabeth Andrews 
Patrick Ehrbar 
PO BOX 3727 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
liz.andrews@avistacorp.com 
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

 
(W) NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS 
EDWARD FINKLEA 
326 FIFTH ST 
LAKE OSWEGO OR 97034 
efinklea@nwigu.org 

 
(W) NORTHWEST NATURAL 
MARK R THOMPSON 
E-FILING 
220 NW 2ND AVE 
PORTLAND OR 97209 
mark.thompson@nwnatural.com 
efiling@nwnatural.com 

 




